Marissa Poon

From: Heather Farr

Sent: Thursday, June 5, 2025 4:39 PM

To: Marissa Poon; Yanrong Zhu; Peter Campbell; Emily Yen

Subject: FW: [EXTERNAL] Submission of Petition Signatures in Support of Strengthening Rules
1111 & 1121

Attachments: Petition Signatures for the record.pdf

From: Aura Vasquez <Aura@auravasquez.com>

Sent: Thursday, June 5, 2025 4:34 PM

To: Jennifer Vinh <jvinh@aqgmd.gov>; Bod@agmd.gov; Michael Krause <mkrause@agmd.gov>; Heather Farr
<hfarr@agmd.gov>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Submission of Petition Signatures in Support of Strengthening Rules 1111 & 1121

Dear Clerk of the Board,

Please find attached a copy of all petition signatures collected by our coalition in support of
strengthening Rules 1111 and 1121. We respectfully request that these signatures be entered into the
official record of the South Coast Air Quality Management District (SCAQMD).

Petition Text (for Reference):

Petition to support clean air standards from the South Coast Air Quality Management
District (SCAQMD)

We, the undersigned, support strengthening Rules 1111 and 1121—the adoption of
stronger, cleaner air quality standards by the South Coast Air Quality Management District
(SCAQMD) to protect our environment, improve public health, and ensure a more
sustainable future for California. These rules would phase in zero-emission home
appliances while providing incentives to support an equitable transition. These new clean
air standards will have a significant impact on the air you breathe.

Over the past several months, volunteers and community members across Riverside County have
collected these signatures to demonstrate widespread public support for stronger clean-air standards.
In total, we are submitting 1,685 signatures.

We believe this represents a strong community mandate for Rules 1111 and 1121 and respectfully ask
that you include them in the public record for the Board’s consideration prior to the upcoming vote.

Thank you for your attention to this important matter and for ensuring that our community’s voices are
formally recognized. An additional hard-copy of the petitions Will be submitted for the record tomorrow

at the vote.

Respectfully,



welbeseryeGleanerr!

Count First Last City Zip/Postal
1 Abbreail Mavarro Vallejo 24580
2| Jerry Rivers Roosevelt 11575
3 Julian Haollinger Haouston 7706
4 Cesar Hurtado Hemet 92543
5 Alejandra Ruiz Ontario MTE2
6 Julieta Fuentes Riverside 92506
7 Oyuki Ramirez Menifes 2584
8 Randi Walseth Riverside 92507
9 Stephen Jones Riverside EE06

10 Christine Martin Riverside 92506
11 Deanna Hesford Temecula 92592
12 Wivian Bemudez Riverside 92509
13 David Dobson Riversida 92501
14 Mary Rider Idyliwild 92549
15 Pamela Cobb Winchester 2506
16 Kevin Kearney Sun City 92585
17 Gissell Marfin Bloomington 92316
18 Kimberly Hodgson Murrieta 92564
19 Cheryl Miller Murrieta 92563
20 Michelle Davidson La Quinta 92253
21 Diana Jackson Hemet 92544
22 Jenny WValenzuela La Quinta 92253

@ @EEE.  Qumuae WMT B gsmman @ ca

Petition Signatures for the record - 71 pages m

Aura Vasquez

People - Policy - Progress

m:917-470-

7295 |e:Aura@Auravasquez.com |w:Auravasquez.com a:California
- New York - Washington D.C.




Please consider your environmental responsibility. Before printing this e-mail message, ask
yourself whether you really need a hard copy.

"I've learned that people will forget what you said, people will forget what you did, but people will never forget how you made them
feel." - Maya Ang.

Get a signature like this: Click here!

Sent with Mixmax



WelDeservelGleanerir!

Count First

1 Abbreail

2 Jerry

3 Julian

4 Cesar

5 Alejandra

6 Julieta

7 Oyuki

8 Randi

9 Stephen
10 Christine
11 Deanna
12 Vivian
13 David
14 Mary
15 Pamela
16 Kevin
17 Gissell
18 Kimberly
19 Cheryl
20 Michelle
21 Diana
22 Jenny

Last
Navarro
Rivers
Hollinger
Hurtado
Ruiz
Fuentes
Ramirez
Walseth
Jones
Martin
Hesford
Bermudez
Dobson
Rider
Cobb
Kearney
Morfin
Hodgson
Miller
Davidson
Jackson

Valenzuela

City
Vallejo
Roosevelt
Houston
Hemet
Ontario
Riverside
Menifee
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Temecula
Riverside
Riverside
Idyllwild
Winchester
Sun City

Bloomington

Murrieta
Murrieta
La Quinta
Hemet

La Quinta

Zip/Postal

94590
11575
77016
92543
91762
92506
92584
92507
92506
92506
92592
92509
92501
92549
92596
92585
92316
92564
92563
92253
92544
92253

Coalition for Humane
Immigrant Ri



WelDeservelGleanerir!

23 Cathryn Huffine Beaumont 92223
24 Angie Torres Riverside 92509
25 Rebecca Delgado Riverside 92503
26 Tyra-Colette Sainte-Claire Riverside 92503
27 Louise Emershaw Moreno Valley 92557
28 Angela Muhammad Lake Elsinore 92532
29 Jam Miller Corona 92881
30 Lisa Labowskie Palm Desert 92260
31 Justin Giuliano Palm Springs 92262
32 Emileanno Ramon Cross Cerritos 90703
33 Nailejhcia Crawford Riverside 92503
34 Hunter Koss Riverside 92505
35 Diane Sbardellati Nuevo 92567
36 Kim Boehler Riverside 92506
37 Danielle Delgado Rialto 92376
38 Karina Heers Riverside 92507
39 Jessica Sanchez Palm Desert 92260
40 Mercedes Medina Moreno Valley 92557
41 Elizabeth Fuentes Perris 92571
42 Rachel von Landsberg Redlands 92373
43 Juliana Leonardo Highland 92346
44 Billy Boyle Costa Mesa 92626
45 Diane Mendoza La Habra Heights 90631
46 Arturo Sanchez Rancho Cucamonga 91730



47 Lisa
48 Lavina
49 Dhruv
50 Sarah
51 Stephanie
52 Tia

53 Jose
54 Lidia
55 Daniela
56 Janet
57 Cathy
58 Kim

59 Mary
60 Paul
61 Alma
62 Kayvon
63 Ande
64 Scott
65 Lauren
66 Sitara
67 Helena

68 Christopher

69 Cherue
70 Elaine

WelDeservelGleanerir!

Tate
Blossom
Gupta
Carbiener
Cardenas
Taffer
Aburto
Gitlin
Portillo
Weil

Kita
Anderson
Bobbio
Wolf
Hernandez
Murphy
Siegel
Ford
Adamson
Dickson
Davies
Ibarra
Hunter
Floyd

Pomona
Riverside
Ladera Ranch
Valley Village
Riverside
Vienna
Riverside
Villa Park
Corona

Palm Desert
Perris
Menifee
Glendale
Bloomington
Riverside
Moreno Valley
Riverside
Palm Desert
Riverside
Murrieta

La Quinta
San Jacinto
Menifee

Desert Hot Springs

91767
92503
92694
91607
92504
22180
92505
92861
92881
92211
92571
92584
91208
92316
92504
92553
92507
92211
92501
92563
92253
92582
92587
92240

Coalition for Humane
Immigrant Ri



WelDeservelGleanerir!

71 Pamela
72 Justin
73 Jonathon
74 Louise
75 Laurel
76 Marisol
77 Debra
78 Annette
79 Wendy
80 Theo

81 Jacqueline
82 Melanie
83 Michelle
84 Robin
85 Kathleen
86 Jorge
87 Miriam
88 Laura
89 Joan

90 Bobbie
91 Precious
92 Judy

93 Angel
94 Burt

Jacobs
Seago
Fletcher
Emershaw
Rudy

Leon Padilla
Jacobson
McDonald
Walker
Taffer
Esquivel
Queponds
Anaya
Lakin
Garland
Rodriguez
De La Cruz
Herrmann
Mariette
Davis
Reese
Torres
Hernandez

Level

Murrieta
Tahoe City
Riverside
Moreno Valley
Menifee
Riverside
Palm Springs
Fontana
Cathedral City
Vienna
Riverside

Sun City

San Bernardino
Riverside
Riverside
Hayward
Riverside
Redlands
Rosemead
Banning
Hemet
Temecula
Moreno Valley

Palm Springs

ooooooooooo

92562
96145
92506
92557
92586
92501
92262
92335
92234
22180
92503
92586
92407
92507
92506
94544
92507
92373
91770
92220
92545
95291
92553
92264

Coalition for Humane
Immigrant Ri



WelDeservelGleanerir!

95 Meg

96 Liza

97 Nancy

98 Nicolette

99 Katy
100 Linsey
101 Victor
102 Rhetta
103 Karen
104 Calvin
105 Lorian
106 Alexander
107 Sandra
108 Bryna

109 Barbara
110 Joanna
111 Guadalupe
112 Stephen
113 Kenya

114 Tina Marie

115 Satrah
116 Linda
117 Linda
118 Valerie

Bane
Quinlan
Schelling
Moore
Butler
Sutherland
Escobar
Alexander
Munsonfranklin
Castero
Dunlop
Irvine
Langson

Silverman

Mannering O'Shea
Kawatra

Gonzalez

Shaffer

Gray

Tavares

Anuket Henderson
Peterson
Brown

Driscoll

Palm Springs
Moreno Valley
Desert Hot Springs
Irvine
Chicago
Oakland
Cathedral City
Van Nuys
Cathedral City
Riverside
Murrieta

Palm Springs
La Quinta

Palm Desert

Menifee
Carson

Los Angeles
Riverside
Riverside

Indio

Hemet
Indio
Murrieta

Desert Hot Springs

92262
92553
92240
92620
60607
94611
92234
91405
92234
92508
92562
92262
92253
92211

92585
90746
90026
92505
92501
92203

92545
92203
92562
92240

Coalition for Humane
Immigrant Ri



WelDeservelGleanerir!

119 Roberta
120 Holly
121 Crystal
122 Cristina
123 Kristen
124 Dayana
125 Rachel
126 Amanda
127 Nicte
128 Amy

129 Tamara
130 Adrian
131 Laura
132 Barbara
133 Evangelina
134 Rebekah
135 Andres
136 Gabrielle
137 Cynthia
138 Delaney
139 Ellen
140 Ray

141 Marissa

142 Jean

Larsen
Santistevan
Cody
Robleto
Olson Stone
Hernandez
Williams
Mart
Hernandez
Ali
Halvorson
Sanchez
Cerda
Guariglio
Ferguson
Mansour
Estrada
Ramos
Loza
Chaffee
Baer
Garcia
Lerma

Diaz

La Quinta
Menifee
Whittier
Yucca Valley
Palm Desert
Riverside
Riverside
Cathedral City
Corona
Corona

Palm Desert
Riverside
Lake Elsinore
Corona
Adelanto
Riverside
Perris

Upland
Riverside
Moreno Valley
Riverside
Riverside
Coachella

Riverside

ooooooooooo

92253
92584
90601
92284
92211
92506
92501
92234
92879
92880
92211
92505
92530
92882
92301
92509
92570
91786
92508
92551
92501
92503
92236
92507

Coalition for Humane
Immigrant Ri



WelDeservelGleanerir!

143 Cathy
144 Nancy
145 Kathy
146 John
147 Ray
148 Cindy
149 Richard
150 Yvonne
151 Valezka
152 Barbara
153 Leslie
154 Mary
155 Anne
156 Evelyn
157 Dana
158 Linda
159 Megan
160 Gaeney
161 Melissa
162 Darylla
163 Elena
164 Jessie
165 Gwenne
166 Drema

w@ . Rea.hty Pro_]ect
APTER

Barber
Salazar
Beck
Eaton
Uriarte
Marrison
McCurdy
Jensen
Pennington
Dean
Grafstrom
Stam
Judd
Lugo
Tillman
Gardella
Long
Willmore
Hamilton
Flores
Hernandez
Morales
Castor

Jorgensen

$ SIERRA CLUB

EEEEEEEEEEEEEE

Desert Hot Springs
La Quinta

Palm Springs
New York
Murrieta
Temecula
Thousand Palms
Rancho Mirage
Lake Elsinore
Moreno Valley
Riverside
Idyllwild
Winchester
Riverside

Palm Springs
Sun City

Palm Desert
Murrieta

Anza

Corona

Menifee

Desert Hot Springs
Riverside

Riverside

ooooooooooo

92240
92253
92262
10001
92562
92591
92276
92270
92530
92557
92503
92549
92596
92503
92264
92586
92260
92562
92539
92882
92584
92240
92506
92507

ooooooooooooooooo

HIRLA
migrant Rights.



WelDeservelGleanerir!

167 Jeovanna
168 Jason
169 Deb

170 Jennifer
171 Donna
172 Michelle
173 Rachel
174 Brina
175 Laura
176 Debbie
177 Joshua
178 Brittney
179 Evangelin
180 Rj

181 Beth

182 Stephanie
183 Oliver
184 Bre

185 Lilia

186 Mary

187 Lynn

188 Mary

189 Shirley
190 Jessy

Ayala

Darr
Franchio
Perret
Hebert Pfeiffer
Mastrangelo
Garcia
Simon
Magdaleno
Noble
Pounds
Bubb
Avila
Alexander
Levario
Ambriz
Najera
Herrera
Briones
Gardiner
Perantoni
Mcdowall
Hadley

Maldonado

Brawley
Corona
Cathedral City
Temecula
Riverside

San Jacinto
Riverside
Palm Springs
Riverside
Temecula
Riverside
Mentone

La Verne
Riverside
Riverside
Coachella
Riverside
Norco
Riverside
Aguanga
Hemet
Cathedral City
Cathedral City

Murrieta

ooooooooooo

92227
92882
92234
92592
92503
92583
92501
92262
92509
92592
92501
92399
91750
92504
92508
92236
92507
92860
92506
92536
92545
92234
92234
92563

Coalition for Humane
Immigrant Ri



WelDeservelGleanerir!

191 Joe

192 Kay

193 Hilary
194 Patrice
195 Nancy
196 Nicollette
197 Denise
198 Kim

199 Bianca
200 Megan
201 Constance
202 Emmanuel
203 Roman
204 Aditi

205 Vanderlan
206 Geralyn
207 Chiara
208 Rai

209 Brianna
210 Adrian
211 Antonio
212 Jorge
213 Travis
214 Joyti

Licavoli
Cole
Simonetti
Mahoney
Tirio
Daniel
West
Orbe
Gamez
Marrella
Alexander
Vazquez
Lopez
Thanekar
Kelly
Motto
Palagi
Molina
Williams
Rivera
Ramirez
Cervantes
Beck
Dutt

Lake Elsinore
Los Angeles
Cathedral City
Corona

Moreno Valley

Desert Hot Springs

Crestline

Los Angeles

Desert Hot Springs

Palm Springs
Danville

Indio

Rialto
Riverside
Claremont
Laguna Woods
Riverside
Slemp
Eastvale
Riverside

San Bernardino
San Bernardino
San Jacinto

Barstow

ooooooooooo

92532
90018
92234
92881
92557
92240
92325
90004
92240
92264
94526
92201
92377
92507
91711
92637
92506
41763
92880
92501
92407
92405
92583
92311

Coalition for Humane
Immigrant Ri



WelDeservelGleanerir!

215 Luis
216 Sabrina
217 Leticia
218 Delilah
219 Rene
220 Steve
221 Ashley
222 Fe

223 Naethon
224 Laura
225 Nick
226 Victoria
227 Antonio
228 Evelyn
229 Dania
230 Priscilla
231 Laura
232 Martha
233 Dan
234 Yunuen
235 Loretta
236 Denise
237 Paula

238 Jazmine

Fernando Guzman Rancho Cucamonga

Perez
Herrera
Giber
Tauro
Salazar
Camacho
Gonzalez
Fonseca
Fernandez
Edgar
Vang
Lara
Sanchez
Juarez
Razura
Aban
Delgado
Gaudette
Trujillo
Bourget
Garcia
Givens
Padilla

Bloomington
Fontana
Hesperia
Colton

Rialto

Colton

Indio

San Bernardino
Moreno Valley
Fontana
Eastvale
Colton
Moreno Valley
Rialto

Chino
Coachella
Menifee

San Diego
Riverside

Hemet

Rancho Santa Margarita

Rialto

Perris

ooooooooooo

91730
92316
92335
92345
92324
92377
92324
92201
92407
92553
92335
92880
92324
92557
92376
91710
92236
92585
92115
92506
92545
92688
92376
92571

Coalition for Humane
Immigrant Ri



WelDeservelGleanerir!

239 Miguel Davalos Fontana 92335
240 Joanna Parra San Jacinto 92583
241 Michael Hayman Corona 92882
242 Lara De Ann Indio 92203
243 Mary Fifield San Diego 92107
244 Azarely Bedolla Riverside 92503
245 Xochitl Pedraza Bloomington 92316
246 Aries Lewis San Bernardino 92410
247 Melinda Lauriano Corona 92880
248 John Frazier Sr Riverside 92509
249 Chikako Takeshita Riverside 92507
250 Martha Aragon Ontario 91762
251 Timothy Curran Big Bear City 92314
252 Patricia Michael Riverside 92507
253 Camila Gordillo Fontana 92336
254 Carol Wiley Victorville 92394
255 Lilia Moreno Valleyo 92553
256 Samuel Koosed Riverside 92506
257 Lilia Munoz Riverside 92503
258 Guadalupe Gonzalez Jurupa Valley 92509
259 James Swingle Chino Hills 91709
260 Julie Tierney-Marquez Indian Wells 92210
261 David Hydro Perris 92571
262 Deborah Favorite Desert Hot Springs |



WelDeservelGleanerir!

263 Carmen
264 Alan
265 Erika
266 Deanna
267 Trudy
268 Jorge
269 Anuar
270 Debbie
271 Samm
272 Wendy
273 Reginald
274 Julianne
275 Tracy
276 Alex
277 Jill Elaine
278 Cori

279 Sarah
280 Kristy

281 Eva
282 Barbara
283 Kathleen
284 Laura
285 Dorothy

Banks
Robinson
Mancilla
Dreweatt
Taylor
Valenzuela
Uribe
Gilcrease
Starr
Carrillo
Best IlI
Handlon
Coxsmith
Heyman
Young
Robertson
Knight
Johnson

Anderson
McCuistion

Young
Morris
Loaiza

Castillo

Jurupa Valley
Palm Desert

Indio

La Quinta

Lake Elsinore
Chino Hills

Tustin

Desert Hot Springs
Palm Springs
Riverside

Palm Springs 92262
Riverside
grovetown

fontana

Norco

San Dimas
Riverside

Moreno Valley

Lakeview
Corona
Palm Desert
Indio

San Jacinto

"@ Omdrn.  Oummas MONT @ gsmuae G CHRLA

e
Immigrant Rights



WelDeservelGleanerir!

286 David
287 Romey
288 Marsha
289 Kylie
290 Michael
291 Diane
292 Jason
293 Serita
294 Inez
295 Denise
296 Johanna
297 Keegan
298 Robert
299 Ruby
300 Trinity
301 Kilian
302 Evangeline
303 Mary
304 Christian
305 Daisy
306 Kyrsrie
307 Richard
308 Emily
309 Yoslin

Miller
Rivas
Morgan Medina
High
Canhoto
Williams
Senecal
Romo
Sparrow
Garcia
Andela
Arnt
Schuckert
Luevano
Orton
Frenzel
Martinez
Roche
Napuli
Lara
Gutierrez
Roman
Ramirez
Huerta

Palm Springs
Palm Desert
Moreno Valley
Palm Desert
Buena Park
Hemet
Temecula
Wildomar

Moreno Valley

Rancho Santa Margarita

Hemet
Riverside
Palm Desert
Riverside
Apple Valley
Kokomo
Palm Desert
Palm Springs
Glendale
Hemet
Riverside
Ontario
Colton

San Jacinto

ooooooooooo

92553
92688
92543
92503
92211
92509
92307
39643
92260
92264
91205
92544
92501
91762
92324
92583

Coalition for Humane
Immigrant Ri



WelDeservelGleanerir!

310 Michael
311 Osvaldo
312 Jesus
313 Valeria
314 Mayra
315 Marlet
316 Tracey
317 Andrew
318 Edgar
319 Chris
320 Mari

321 Charley
322 Marissa
323 Kevin
324 Naydeline
325 Casey
326 Gabriel
327 Brenda
328 Joe

329 Karen
330 Christina
331 Mike
332 Emmelyn
333 Kathryn

Zepeda
Gonzalez
Lopez
Agurto
Silva

Felix
Manjarrez
Zambrano
Lope
Castaneda
Torres
Duung
Rodriguez
Zaragoza
Blanco
Cardenas
Rodriguez
Franco
Rico
Smith
Creiglow
Anderson
Navarro
Curtis

San Bernardino
San Bernardino
Ontario
Fontana
Corona
Fontana
Morongo Valley
San Bernardino
San Bernardino
Ontario

San Bernardino
Rialto

Rialto

Highland

Mira Loma
Fontana
Fontana
Coachella
Palm Desert
Atwater

La Quinta
Murrieta
Moreno Valley

Riverside

ooooooooooo

92404
92404
91762
92335
92883
92335
92256
92410
92407
91762
92411
92376
92376
92346
91752
92335
92337
92236
92211
95301
92253
92563
92557
92506

Coalition for Humane
Immigrant Ri



WelDeservelGleanerir!

334 Patricia
335 Amriael
336 Marla
337 lla

338 Ray
339 Yesenia
340 Cecilia
341 Hortensia
342 Lizzet
343 Maria
344 Patricia
345 Adelina
346 Rosa
347 Ben
348 Simone
349 Elena
350 Cesar
351 Fernando
352 Alma
353 Valeria
354 Maribel
355 Alan
356 Jason
357 Ray

Escarcega
Flores
Armstrong
Bratlien
Uriarte
Ramos
Su'a
Rosales
Pineda
Ramirez
Wyatt
Hernandez
Velazquez
Joseph
Fonseca
Martinez-Hall
Salgado
Dorantes
Bobadilla
Aquino
Madrid
Robinson
Pol

Uriarte

San Jacinto
San Jacinto
Riverside
Palm Desert
Murrieta
Rialto
Carson
Rialto
Riverside
Rialto
Redlands
Riverside
San Bernardino
Los Angeles
Victorville
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Rialto
Riverside
Riverside
Palm Desert
Beaumont

Murrieta

ooooooooooo

92582
92583
92501
92260
92562
92377
90745
92376
92503
92376
92373
92507
92407
90042
92394
92507
92508
92507
92376
92503
92503
92260

Coalition for Humane
Immigrant Ri



358 Roy
359 Chela
360 Ryn
361 Aaron
362 Leslie
363 Kurt
364 Yaqui
365 Ryan
366 Maria
367 Luisa
368 Amelie
369 Mary
370 Mark
371 Rosie
372 Darcy
373

374 Alex
375 Betsy
376 Loren
377 Patrick
378 Kimberly
379 Christie
380 Susie
381 Marcie

RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CA CHAPTER

WelDeservelGleanerir!

Mathews
Lopez

G

Oliverio
Bogendyment
Weissenbach
Cortez

Kepp

Aguilar
Rubinstein
Boissinot
Moore

Gray

Horn

Duff

Morgan
Roberts
Ojeda
McGaugh
Monnette
Radu
Valle

Cross

EEEEEEEEEEEEEE

Banning
riverside
Coachella

San bernardino
Hemet

Moreno Valley
La Quinta
Pomona
Riverside

Los Angeles
Palm Springs
Desert Hot Springs
Spring Valley
Mohave Valley
Hemet

San Bernardino
Riverside

Norco

desert hot springs
Riverside
Eastvale
Bermuda Dunes
Tijuana
Cathedral City

ooooooooooo



WelDeservelGleanerir!

382 Sheri

383 Francisco
384 Mo

385 Erika
386 Shirley
387 Michelle
388 P.

389 Amelia
390 Maria
391 Juliet
392 Christine
393 Riki

394 Tiffiny
395 Sherrilyn
396 Isadora
397 Shannon
398 Vanetta
399 Ricardo
400 Ashelee
401 Michael

402 Siggifredo

403 Marilyn
404 Joseph
405 Octavo

Arras

Osornio Méndez

Rodgers
Garcia
Lilly

P.

Scott
Garcia
Ortega
Albertson
Gallagher
Luri

North
Racey
Alman
Pesantes
Jones
Gonzalez
Salvatierra
Mora
Aguilar
Huatro
Wagner

Garcia

Desert Hot Springs

Gavilan Hills
Los Angeles
Riverside
Riverside
Temecula
Norco

Corona

Moreno Valley
Desert Hot Springs
Palm Springs
Yucca Valley
Vista

Corona
Cathedral City
Calimesa

San Bernardino
San Bernardino
San Bernardino
San Bernardino
Los Angeles
Hesperia
Barstow

Lucerne Valley

92504

92860
92882
92557
92241
92264
92284
92084
92881
92234
92320
92404
92404
92404
92407
90037
92345
92311
92356

Coalition for Humane
Immigrant Ri



WelDeservelGleanerir!

406 Zayneth
407 Lizbeth
408 Edgar
409 Queen
410 Nancy
411 Michelle
412 Jonathan
413 Samantha
414 Sam

415 Jacob
416 Susan
417 Alejandra
418 Angelena
419 Mauricio
420 Daniella
421 Salvador
422 Angel

423 Rafael
424 Sandra
425 Gerald
426 Ana
427 Jose
428 Cynthia
429 Jessica

Flores
Marel y Felix
Rolon
Warner
Zaragoza
Abril
Vazquez
Pena
Campos
Rodriguez
Felix
Juarez
Montes
Naranjo
Rodriguez
Jimenez

Ramirez

Iniguez Zazueta
Lanham
Prostitis
Cadena
Mendoza

Ney

Nanez

San Bernardino
Fontana

Colton

San Bernardino
San Bernardino
Ontario

Colton
Coachella

San Bernardino
San Bernardino
Rialto

Colton

San Bernardino
Riverside

Indio

Fontana

San Bernardino

San Bernardino
La Quinta
Riverside

Palm Desert
Torrance
Banning

Menifee

ooooooooooo

92405
92335
92324
92411
92405
91762
92324
92236
92404
92411
92376
92324
92407
92503
92201
92335
92410

92408
92253
92508
92211
90502
92220
92584

Coalition for Humane
Immigrant Ri



WelDeservelGleanerir!

430 Rob

431 Deshawnaye

432 Stepanie
433 Fanelly
434 Mirna
435 Tatiana
436 Dan

437 Maria
438 Roddy
439 Guadalupe
440 Rachel
441 Veronica
442 Laura
443 Samantha
444 Luz

445 William
446 Tatiana
447 Rosalba
448 Bryant

449 Robert
450 Rolando
451 Ed

452 Maria
453 Maria

Jones
Dennis
Bennett
Millan
Ruiz
Reyes
Hoxworth
Galvan
Jerome
Miranda
Deaton
Jimenez
Diaz
Melendez

Espinoza

Funderburk

Flores
Brambila

Aquino

Betancourt Junior

Cadiz
Murphy
Davis

Rodriguez

Riverside

San Jacinto
Menifee
Ontario

Rialto

Rialto
Riverside
Ontario

Santee
Fontana

Los Alamitos
San Bernardino
Bloomington
Long Beach
Riverside

Los Angeles
Moreno Valley
San Bernardino

Riverside

Hemet
Riverside
Corona
Cherry Valley

indio California

ooooooooooo

92504
92583
92586
91764
92377
92376
92506
91762
92071
92336
90720
92411
92316
90808
92507
90036
92551
92410
92503

92544
92506

Coalition for Humane
Immigrant Ri



WelDeservelGleanerir!

454 Mara
455 Robert
456 Traci
457 Alfredo

458 Rosa
459 Sean
460 Marina
461 Juan Carlos
462 Rosalie
463 James
464 Doneila
465 Karely
466 Ana

467 Marissa
468 Mily

469 Christina
470 Martha
471 Terri

472 Ricky
473 Kinty
474 Alejandra
475 Krista
476 Sandra
477 Jennifer

RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CA CHAPTER

Costo
Newman
Geer

Gonzalez

Reynoso Chilera
Ortega

Brown
Sanchez
Galvan

Mank
Abril-Zoglmann
Arlon

Gonzalez
Willman
Iglesias

Moore

Avilaj

Rendina

Sierra
Cachimuel
Cardona
Coulstring

Felix

Masterson

EEEEEEEEEEEEEE

Anza
Riverside
Canyon Lake
Thermal CA .

Corona

Chula Vista
Hemet

California

rialto

Perris

Redlands
Murrieta

Rialto

Bermuda Dunes
cudahy

SAN BERNADINO
Riverside

Palm Desert
Rancho Cucamonga
Otavalo

Thermal

Lake Elsinore
Indio

Desert Hot Springs

ooooooooooo

Coalition for Humane
Immigrant Ri
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478 Tom
479 Tina
480 Sandra
481 Raymond
482 Diana
483 Mariana
484 Atilano
485 Peter
486 Angelica
487 Imelda
488 Carolyn
489 Frank
490 Maria
491 Reginald
492 Giloria
493 Johnny
494 Marisol
495 Rosa
496 Aurora
497 Freddy

498 Lucia
499 Luis
500 Andrea

501 Vanessa

Oates
Gass
Martinez
Winters
Gonzalez

Angeles

Ramirez Jr.

Mazon
Hernandez
Diltz

Coy
Osley
Vittorie
Gleichner
Campos
Bladow
Felix
Ontiveros
Reyes

Murillo

Medina Manzano

Gonzalez
Antonio

Pompa

La Quinta
Hemet
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Moreno Valley
Riverside
Encinitas
Temecula
Beaumont
Perris

La Quinta
Cordova
Calimesa

San Jacinto

San Bernardino
San Bernardino

San Bernardino

Vista

Bloomington

Moreno Valley

San Bernardino

Indio

ooooooooooo

92503
92553
92509
92024
92592
92223
92572
92253
38016
92320
92583
92404
92404
92407
92084

92316
92553
92404
92201

Coalition for Humane
Immigrant Ri
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502 Isabel
503 David
504 Cristina
505 Ronnie
506 Ella

507 Katelyn
508 Janelle
509 Emily
510 Elisayra
511 Griselda
512 Marylin
513 Melissa
514 Sofia

515 Jesus
516 Yocelyn
517 Estephani
518 Guadalupe
519 Michelle
520 Harlo

521 JB

522 Araceli
523 Diane De
524 Deborah Sue
525 Rupert

Zavala
De Alba
Villegas
Castillo
Cruz
Repass
Guardado
Manuel
Alvarez
Padron
Docantes
Garcia
Corona
Martinez
Tapia
Monroy
Gonzalez
Manesse
Lenning
Mendonca
Padilla
Baun
Barela

Lofton

Barstow
Riverside
Fontana
Fort Irwin
Cedarpines Park
Corona
Fontana
Rialto

San Jacinto
Phelan
Moreno Valley
Fontana
Loma Linda
Fontana
Rialto
Hesperia
Los Angeles
Riverside
Hemet
Riverside
Riverside
Hemet
Hemet

Jurupa Valley

ooooooooooo

92311
92507
92335
92310
92322
92883
92335
92376
92583
92371
92553
92336
92354
92335
92376
92345
90026
92503
92545
92509
92503
92544
92545

Coalition for Humane
Immigrant Ri
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526 Dena
527 Cathy
528 Ayanna
529 Rosa
530 Lecie
531 Claudia
532 Stephen
533 Maria
534 Natalie
535 Samuel
536 Elvia
537 Tina
538 Travis
539 Indira
540 Natalie
541 Maria
542 Dolores
543 Clarissa
544

545 Rosalie
546 Donna
547 Carol
548 Traci
549 Blanca

White
Kelly
Delk-Lewis
Hunt
Meyers
Gutierrez
Anderson
Arvizu
Middleton
Rodriguez
Medina
Silva
Winn
Perez
Espinoza
Estrada
Guevara

Aquino

Foy
Graham
Moyer
Nelson

Olivares Lopez

Riverside
Menifee

Sun City
Carlsbad
Temecula

San Bernardino
Jurupa Valley
Corona

Chula Vista
Highland

San Bernardino
Ontario

Joshua Tree
Rialto

Fontana

Colton

San Bernardino

Riverside

Redlands
jaurap valley
Grand Terrace
Phoenix

San Bernardino

ooooooooooo

92504
92584
92585
92008
92591
92410
91752
92879
91915
92346
92407
91762
92252
92376
92336
92324
92410
92503

92374
91752
92313
85008
92410

Coalition for Humane
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550 Wesley
551 Carol
552 geraldine Blair
553 Jesus
554 Janet
555 Diane
556 John

557 George
558 LaQuecia
559 Felix

560 Angelica
561 Patricia
562 David

563 Rosa Angelica
564 Jacqueline
565 Sumi

566 erica

567 Marcia

568 Marissa
569 Lydia De La
570 Sharon

571 Andrea
572 Tami

573 Thomas

w@ . Rea.hty Pro_]ect
APTER

Crook
Wilson
Blair
Rochin
Espinoza
Pisano
Kirk
Silva
weaks
Silva
Escobar
Padua
A.

Aguirre-Mendoza

Castillo
Hwang

inzunza

Slater Hatfield

Lerma
Rosa
Spies
Walker
Blalock
Smith

$ SIERRA CLUB

EEEEEEEEEEEEEE

Colton

Colton
Gardena
Riverside
huntington park
Menifee
Pasadena
Ontario

Hemet

Duarte

Lake Elsinore
san bernardino
Rialto

Highland

Los Angeles
Anza

Los Angeles
Palm Desert
Coachella
Grand Terrace
Tucson
Adelanto
Truckee

Lake Elsinore

ooooooooooo

92324
92324
92553
92509
90255

92586-3365

91107
91762
92544
90813
92530
92407
92376

92346
90201
92539
91706
92260
92236
92313
85712
92301
89523
92530

ooooooooooooooooo

HIRLA
migrant Rights.
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574 Nayeli Valdez
575 Heron

576 William

577 Trasila

578 MacuiltOchtli

579 Toni
580 Bobbie
581 Matt
582 Debbie
583 Karen
584 Georgia
585 Brittany
586 Marnice
587 Amando
588 Rose
589 Muminah
590 Crystal
591 M

592 Talia
593 Ingra

Ramirez
Carrillo
Attaway
Nava
Medina

vittorie
Maxwell Larsen
Wallace
McNeal

Lehr
Davis-Ireland
Chambers
Smith
Asperas
Hemings
Nolley
Ahumada
Davalos
Abadjian
Garrity

Santa Ana
Rialto
Riverside
Moreno Valley
Rialto

La Quinta
Palm Desert
Hemet
Temescal Valley
Menifee
Scotts Valley
Hemet
Menifee
Perris

Big Bear Lake
Moreno Valley
Perris
Fontana
Riverside

Winchester

92509
92376
92501
92555
92376

53995
Avenida
Cortez, La
Quinta
California
92253

92211
92545
91701
92586
95066
92545
92585
92571
92315
92557
92570
92335
91208
92596

Coalition for Humane
Immigrant Ri
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594 Donna
595 Mary
596 Michael
597 Kathy
598 Michelle
599 Virginia
600 Loretta
601 Valerie
602 Robert
603 George
604 Dennis
605 Rupert
606 Denise
607 Ed

608 Paula
609 Eka Dev
610 Patricia Flores
611 Jesus
612 Evelise
613 Connie
614 Ginny
615 Jorge
616 Brian
617 Carole

w@ . Rea.hty Pro_]ect
APTER

Sharp #
Gonzalez
Juarez
Huston
Glenn-King
Rocha
Bourget
Masi
Sackett
Dyke
Gourley
Macnee ‘69
Lucero
Gauna
Tufano
Sharma
Zepeda

Ybarra

Batiz-Figueroa

Oliveira
Rund
Rodriguez
Miller

Thomas

$ SIERRA CLUB

EEEEEEEEEEEEEE

Apple Valley
Banning
Corona
Riverside
Hemet
Moreno valley
Hemet

Indio
Temecula Ranchos
Palm Springs
Riverside
Palm Desert
Norco

Palm Springs
Palm Springs
Anaheim
San Diego
Avondale
Temecula
Indio
Menifee
Bloomington
Temecula

Sacramento

ooooooooooo

92307
92220
92879
92504
92543
92557
92545
92201
92592
92262
92506
92270
92860
92241
92264
92223
92154
856323
92563
92201
92584
92316
92058
95814

ooooooooooooooooo

HIRLA
migrant Rights.
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618 Karen
619 Johnny
620 Charles
621 Alfred
622 James
623 Misty
624 Domenique
625 shaheen
626 Kristina
627 Michael
628 Maritza
629 Janice
630 Cynthia A
631 Elena
632 Amicha
633 Bea

634 Veronica
635 Penelope
636 Lisbeth
637 Steve West
638 Jennifer
639 Nancy
640 Mardie
641 Juanita

Whitaker
Torres
Dietrich
Edwards
Sales
Clark
Jackson
bahrami
Godwin-Munoz
Berglund
Ihiguez Bailon
Harpole
Martinez
Garcia
Flores
Lopez
Serrato
Thompson
Elizarraras
West
Perez

Tirio
Rodriguez

Mendoza

Bermuda Dunes
Chino

Corona

La Quinta CA. 92253

Idyllwild
Winchester
Corona

San Jacinto
Crestline
Riverside
Mecca

Palm springs
Desert hot springs
Moreno Valley
San Jacinto
Banning
Riverside
Hemet
Coachella
Mira Loma
Perris

Moreno Valley
Riverside

Coachella

92203
91710
92883
92203
92549
92596
92883
924583
92325
92507
92254
92262
92240
92555
92583
92220
92503
92544
92201
91752
92571
92557
92506
92236

Coalition for Humane
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642 Jenitha
643 Sandy
644 Miggy
645 Patrick

646 Akalos Elyon

647 Bertha
648 Michael
649 Azenath
650 Connie
651 stella
652 Dean
653 Rich
654 Lizbeth
655 Lori

656 ermeinda
657 Casey
658 wendy
659 Bertha
660 Beatrice
661 Carlos
662 David S.
663 Michael
664 Cheryl
665 Jan

Lofton
Marquez
Ocon
Magee
Luxaria
Morales
Rodriguez
Aristocrat
Blake
Boone
Simmons
Delgado
Veglahn
ONeill
Rayos
Strachan
jackson
Payan
Lowe
Tenorio
Prince
Ware
Putnam

Rico

Jurupa Valley
Lake Elsinore
coachella
Cathedral City
Los Angeles
Riverside
Redland
mission Viejo
Riverside
Blythe

Palm Springs
Menifee

Lake Elsinore
Riverside

La Puente
Palm Springs
Temecula
Moreno Valley
Corona
Fontana
Riverside
Murrieta
jurupa Valley

Palm Desert

ooooooooooo

3611 Eve

92530
92236
92234
90011
92507
92374
92692
92503
92225
92264
92585

92503
91744
92262
92591
92551
92882
92335
92504
92586
91752
92211

Coalition for Humane
Immigrant Ri
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666 Johnny
667 james
668 Patty
669 Charlie
670 Shaul
671 Shirley
672 Iris

673 Cherie
674 Barbara
675 Gloria
676 Evelyn
677 Sylvia
678 Mario
679 Brooke
680 Virginia
681 Sheron
682 Cinnamon
683 Daniel
684 Oscar
685 Keegan
686 JOHN
687 Laura
688 Rina
689 Gregory

Bladow

Ford

Brogi

Ball
Rosen-Rager
Aragon-Fierro
Kilthau
Hunter
Bowen
Webster
Coleman
McNeal
Arteaga
Swingle
Jessica
Garcia Bridge
Haro

Lopez
Casas-Barajas
Wood
MARDOIAN
Massey
Boschetti

Wilson

San Jacinto
Corona

Palm Springs
Indio

Hemet
Riverside
Hemet
Menifee

San Ramon
Menifee
Riverside
Canyon Lake
perris

Chino Hills
Pinon Hills
Placentia
San Bernardino
San jacinto
Corona
Calimesa
RANCHO MIRAGE
Murrieta
Riverside

Oxnard

92583
92503
92264
92203
92543
92504
92545
92587
92253
92587
92878
92587
92570
91709
92372
92833
92410
92583
92882
92320
92270
92562
92503
93033

Coalition for Humane
Immigrant Ri
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690 Gary
691 Sharon

692 Enrique
693 Eva
694 Marai
695 Sylvia
696 Deborah
697 Donna
698 Bev
699 Jamare
700 Regina

701 Brian
702 Lindsay
703 Melinda

704 Danny
705 Gabriela
706 Monica
707 DEbra
708 Brenda
709 Lydia
710 Richard
711 C Trae

Davis

Lee

Sanchez-Harrison
Carrillo

Ramirez

noriega
Skews-Stone
Schultz
Shichtman

Morris

Lara

McNeil
Sullivan
Weinrich

danny20546@gmail
.com

Gomez
Gallegos
Mancuso
Higuera
Bantilan
Cole

Zauner-Rogers

Long Beach Ca 90804

Moreno Valley

Norco

indio

Moreno Valley
indio
Riverside
Hemet

La Quinta
Murrieta

Hesperia

Inglewood
Desert Hot Springs

Riverside

Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Newport Beach
Perris

Jersey City
Cathedral City

Riverside

92883
92553

92860
92201
92553
92201
92509
92545
92253
92562
92345

862 Glenwa
Dr, Apt 3

92240
92506

92504
92504
92503
92211
92571

7305
92234
92506

Coalition for Humane
Immigrant Ri
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712 K

713 Mark
714 Jennifer
715 Melissa
716 Gayla
717 Amanda
718 Alex

719 Christina M.
720 Marina
721 Elizabeth
722 Shirleen
723 Brenda
724 Ned

725 Teri
726 Jon
727 John

728 Andrea

729 Vivienne

730 Vicky

731 Antonia

732 Nancy Larsen
733 Lisa

Jones
Bombek
Johnson
Delia
Griffith
Garcia
Irvine
Johnson
Rey
Sanchez
Law
Bryant
Scott

Friend-Schlemmer
Davis

Day

Camarillo
Kredenser
Welsh-Morales
W. Mengler
Rhoads

Isbell

Saint George
Apple Valley
Yucca Valley
San Jacinto
Lucerne Valley
Riverside
Palm Springs
Chico
Coachella
Nuevo

Palm Springs
sanbernardino

Norco

Hemet
Hesperia

Menifee

Cathedral City
Palm Desert
Hemet

San Diego

Indio

sssssss

92504
92307
92284
92583
92356
92501
92264
91708
92236
92567
92262
92411
92860

85375
92345
92584

1477 Palma
Bonita Ln,
92571 Perris CA

92234
92260
92543
92543
92201

Coalition for Humane
Immigrant Ri
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734 Charlotte George Perris 92570
735 Chris Davies Riverside 92504
736 Gabrielle Rodgers Menifee 92584
737 Rocio Orozco Covina 92509
738 Claudia Chavez Adelanto 92301
739 Judy Ann Castelli Isaacson Riverside 92506
740 Stina Marie Murrieta 92563
741 Scharlett Vai Riverside 92504
742 Paula Stephan Anza 92539
743 Katrina Smith southgate 90280
744 Kathy Beck Palm Desert 92262
745 Donna gavin menifee, calif 92584
746 David McCalla Riverside 92505
747 Susan Yeager Hemet 92544
748 Richardo Richardson riverside 92220
749 Kathie Perry Palm Springs 92264
750 CHRISTINA Moore SAN BERNADINO 92410
751 Susana Araoarao Ontario 91762
752 Monica Slovatizki Yucca Valley 92241
753 Teresa Sandoval Temecula 92591
754 Maggie Tarelo Perris 92571
755 Ms Fabiola valo hesperia 92345
756 John Morris Palm Desert 92260
757 David Hinds corona 92501



WelDeservelGleanerir!

758 Daniella
759 christy
760 Yusbani
761 Bianca
762 Thomas
763 Lucrecia
764 Joe

765 Issis
766 Armando
767 Cheryl
768 Kayla
769 Shawn
770 Richard
771 Breanna
772 Crystal
773 Joe

774 Jacqueline
775 Virginia Herrera
776 Barbara
777 tiger lily
778 Cheryl
779 Susie
780 Rocio
781 Sheryl

w@ . Rea.hty Pro_]ect
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Torres
Collins
Hernandez
Gamez
Lescinski
Savedra
Perez
Zepeda
Chavez
Hobbs
Bochenek
Aceves
Camp
Davis
Kauffman
Bido
Castillo
Favela
Collins
bennett
Dent
Valle
Rodriguez

Hamblin

$ SIERRA CLUB

EEEEEEEEEEEEEE

Pomona
adelanto
riverside

sam bernardino
Cathedral City
Riverside California
San Bernardino
Riverside
Corona

San Janicto
Menifee
Menifee

San Bernardino
barstow
Victorville
Banning

Bell gardens
Las vegas nv 89104
Hesperia
adelanto
Moreno Valley
Riverside
Riverside

Hemet

91709
92395
92553
92240
92234
92507
92404
92509
92879
92583
92584
92586
92404
92376
92392
92220
90201
89104
92344
92301
92557
92571
92503
92545

ooooooooooooooooo

HIRLA
migrant Rights.
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782 Joset Castaneda

783 Lisa

784 Joel

785 Miguel
786 La Courtney
787 Maya
788 Helen
789 Toni

790 Mani

791 Breanna
792 Mayte
793 Helen
794 Marceliuo
795 Helen
796 Maria Elena
797 Ulysses
798 Marcelio
799 Maria
800 Joanna
801 Henry
802 Vanetta
803 Rai

804 Christian Kyle

805 Marisol

RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CA CHAPTER

Lemus
Ortiz
Lopez
Muniz
Griffin
Pireda
Montano
Sanchez
Kang
Davis
Pireda
Monte
Flores
Castillejos
Helz
Mora-Rodrigrez
Flores R
Elenahelz
Parra
Parra
Jones
Molina
Napuli

Felix

EEEEEEEEEEEEEE

Beaumont ca 92223

ooooooooooo

92504
92376
92376
92316
91730
92316
92335
92316
92879
92507
92316
92316
92316
92316
92316
92407
92316
92316
92583
92583
92404
41763
91205
92404

Coalition for Humane
Immigrant Ri
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806 Ricardo
807 Brianna
808 Daisy
809 Rosa
810 Ashelee
811 Adrian
812 Kyrsrie
813 Aurora
814 Michael
815 Antonio
816 Richard
817 Freddy
818 Siggifredo
819 Jorge
820 Emily

821 Lucia
822 Noah
823 Marilyn
824 Travis
825 Yoslin
826 Luis
827 Joseph
828 Joyti
829 Michael

RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CA CHAPTER

Gonzalez
Williams
Lara
Ontiveros
Salvatierra
Rivera
Gutierrez
Reyes
Mora
Ramirez
Roman
Murillo
Aguilar
Cervantes

Ramirez

Medina Manzano
Hernandez
Huatro

Beck

Huerta
Gonzalez
Wagner

Dutt

Zepeda

EEEEEEEEEEEEEE

ooooooooooo

92404
92880
92544
92404
92404
92501
92501
92407
92407
92407
91762
92084
90037
92405
92324

92316
92400
92345
92583
92583
92553
92311
92311
92404

Coalition for Humane
Immigrant Ri
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830 Robert
831 Andrea
832 Octavo

833 Luis
834 Daniel
835 Osvaldo
836 Elvia
837 Vanessa
838 Zayneth
839 Sabrina
840 Jesus
841 Isabel
842 Lizbeth
843 Leticia
844 Valeria
845 David
846 Edgar
847 Delilah
848 Mayra
849 Cristina
850 Jasmine
851 Queen
852 Rene
853 Anthony

RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CA CHAPTER

Boavo
Antonio

Garcia

Fernando Guzman
Gallardo
Gonzalez
Aguirre
Pompa
Flores
Perez

Lopez
Zavala
Marel y Felix
Herrera
Agurto

De Alba
Rolon

Giber

Silva
Villegas
Duanne
Warner
Tauro

Castro

EEEEEEEEEEEEEE

ooooooooooo

91286
92404
92356

91730
42592
92404
92909
92201
92405
92316
91762
92311
92335
92335
92335
92507
92324
92345
92883
92335
92507
92411
92324
91261

Coalition for Humane
Immigrant Ri
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854 Marlet
855 Ronnie
856 Nancy
857 Dante
858 Steve
859 Tracey
860 Ella

861 Michelle
862 Ashley
863 Andrew
864 Katelyn
865 Jonathan
866 Fe

867 Edgar
868 Junior
869 Angie
870 Janelle
871 Samantha
872 Nelba
873 Naethon
874 Chris
875 Emily
876 Sam
877 Laura

RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CA CHAPTER

Felix
Castillo
Zaragoza
Ramirez
Salazar
Manjarrez
Cruz

Abril
Camacho
Zambrano
Repass
Vazquez
Gonzalez
Lope
Alvarez
Gomez
Guardado
Pena
Figuerroa
Fonseca
Castaneda
Manuel
Campos

Fernandez

EEEEEEEEEEEEEE

ooooooooooo

92335
92310
92405
99236
92377
92256
92322
91762
92324
92410
92883
92324
92201
92407
92583
92819
92335
92236
92476
92407
91762
92376
92404
92553

Coalition for Humane
Immigrant Ri
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878 Mari

879 Elisayra
880 Jacob
881 Nick
882 Charley
883 Griselda
884 Susan
885 Victoria
886 Marissa
887 Marylin
888 Junior
889 Alejandra
890 Antonio
891 Kevin
892 Melissa
893 Angelena
894 Jasmine
895 Evelyn
896 Naydeline
897 Jonathan
898 Sofia
899 Mauricio
900 Dania
901 Ayanna

RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CA CHAPTER

Torres
Alvarez
Rodriguez
Edgar
Duung
Padron
Felix
Vang
Rodriguez
Docantes
Alvarez
Juarez
Lara
Zaragoza
Garcia
Montes
Rosas
Sanchez
Blanco
Vazquez
Corona
Naranjo
Juarez
McAlister

$ SIERRA CLUB

EEEEEEEEEEEEEE

92411
92583
92411
92335
92376
92371
92376
92880
92376
92553
92583
92324
92324
92346
92336
92407
92367
92557
91752
92324
92354
92503
92376
92355

Coalition for Humane
Immigrant Ri
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902 Casey
903 Jesus
904 Daniella
905 Priscilla
906 Gabriel
907 Yocelyn
908 Salvador
909 Laura
910 Brenda
911 Estephani
912 Angel
913 Marco
914 Chris

915 Karen
916 Stephanie
917 Taria

918 James

919 Sarah
920 Dianne
921 Lorrane
922 Ryan
923 Maria
924 Jeffery
925 Nancy

RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CA CHAPTER

Cardenas
Martinez
Rodriguez
Razura
Rodriguez
Tapia
Jimenez
Aban
Franco
Monroy
Ramirez
Westland
Robles
May
Liggin
Azim
Alber

Gardam-Thomas

Landeras
Ennque
Schansrim
Argulello
Mio

Glem

EEEEEEEEEEEEEE

ooooooooooo

92335
92335
92201
91710
92337
92376
92335
92236
92236
92345
92410
92399
91761
91764
92404
92338
92404

92333
92372
92313
92354
91710
91709
92407

Coalition for Humane
Immigrant Ri
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926 Ulysses
927 Ralph
928 Martina
929 Crisol
930 Tori

931 Kaly
933 Jeffry
934 J.

935 Rene
936 Yadira
936 Sheila
937 John
938 Jacqueline
939 Sharon
940 Kathleen
941 Bruce
942 Michael
943 Allen
944 Mark
945 Jon

946 William
947 John
948 Thomas
949 Jeffrey

Moa

Lewis
Rangil Ortiz
Mena
Gollget
Gallaher
UmanaMunoz
Bedella
Valdez
Alvvarado
Barton
Green
Devine
Spratling
Carpenter
Mcdannold
Miller
Freiman
Powell
Gilbert
Buffalo
Westerkamp
Dreher
Wright

Palm Desert
Rancho Mirage
Blythe

Rancho Mirage
Palm Desert
Palm Springs
Palm Desert
La Quinta
Palm Springs
Palm Springs
Cathedral City
Palm Springs
Rancho Mirage
Cathedral City

ooooooooooo

92407
91786
91762
91763
91709

92405
92503
92107
92509
92211
92270
92225
92270
92260
92262
92211
92253
92264
92262
92234
92262
92270
92234

Coalition for Humane
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950 Linda
951 Judith
952 Sharon
953 Calvin
954 Lucia
955 Janice
956 Jeannie
957 Robert
958 Thomas
959 Sandra
960 John
961 Linda
962 Nina
963 Rosemary
964 Kevin
965 Penny
966 Maria
967 Ruben
968 Rochelle
969 Estella
970 David
971 Elma
972 Sandra
973 Donald

w@ . Rea.hty Pro_]ect
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Williamson
Billson
Brooks
Dalke
Gill
Mack
Yack
Quest
Peterson
Espinoza
Wold
Sharp
lzsak
Mendez
Mack
Floyd
Mata
Rosales
Leonard
Jimenez
Koslow
Villarreal
Baca
Bilby

$ SIERRA CLUB

EEEEEEEEEEEEEE

La Quinta
Desert Hot Springs
Cathedral City
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside

Indio

Rancho Mirage
Rancho Mirage
Riverside

Palm Springs
Riverside
Rancho Mirage
Indio
Coachella
Palm Desert
Rancho Mirage
Cathedral City
Indio

Indio
Cathedral City
Coachella

La Quinta
Palm Springs

ooooooooooo

92253
92240
92234
92501
92504
92506
92203
92270
92270
92505
92262
92506
92270
92201
92236
92260
92270
92234
92203
92201
92234
92236
92253
92264

ooooooooooooooooo

HIRLA
migrant Rights.



WelDeservelGleanerir!

974 Sharon
975 Jose
976 Shelley
977 Stella
978 Peggy
979 Steven
980 Qlivia
981 Richard
982 Roxanne
983 Edward
984 Sarah
985 Rafael
986 Mary
987 Sergio
988 Phillip
989 Jerald
990 Janice
991 Linda
992 Heather
993 Cynthia
994 Loretta
995 Linda
996 Claude
997 Kenneth

Perica
Alvarez
Alexander
Rios
Neiman
Welton
Grossman
Roth
Longtin
Bazylewicz
Hall

Rojas
Lotz
Sanchez
Pitchford
Hare
Leger
Ridgway
Beliveau
Hatton
Longoria
Addison
Hamilton

Kusudo

Palm Desert

Thermal

Mountain Center

Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside

Riverside

92211
92274
92561
92501
92507
92501
92501
92506
92503
92503
92508
92508
92503
92503
92506
92503
92503
92503
92503
92503
92503
92503
92503
92503

Coalition for Humane
Immigrant Ri
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998 Charles
999 Cynthia
1000 Samuel
1001 Cynthia
1002 John
1003 Kelly
1004 Bessie
1005 Cynthia
1006 Laurie
1007 Raymond
1008 Edward
1009 Miguel
1010 Lupe
1011 Sue
1012 Rose
1013 David
1014 John
1015 Cheryl
1016 Frank
1017 Sylvia
1018 Pauline
1019 Norma
1020 Nancy
1021 Larry

Rangel
Nolasco
Meador
Hausteen
Campbell
Krashin
Miller
Powers
Barnett
Valencia
Martinez
Ordonez
Trujillo
Poirier
Thi
Martinez
Valdez

Longerbeam

Lopez
Lopez

Eckberg

Bartholomew

Nasim
Utesch

Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside

Riverside

92503
92506
92504
92504
92504
92504
92504
92504
92504
92504
92505
92505
92505
92505
92505
92508
92505
92505
92505
92505
92505
92505
92505
92506

Coalition for Humane
Immigrant Ri
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1022 Lorilee
1023 Thomas
1024 Adrian
1025 Tracy
1026 Victor
1027 Robert
1028 Sheilah
1029 Pamela
1030 John
1031 Katherine
1032 Randell
1033 Gregory
1034 Eileen
1035 Cathy
1036 David
1037 James
1038 Sandra
1039 Elliott
1040 Ace
1041 Rita
1042 James
1043 Dorothy
1044 Harriette
1045 Portia

Chandler
Blasque
Aldrich
Lech
Solorzano
Patch
Bellew
Obermeyer
Oross
Myers
Carder
Peek
Baum
Boston
Fontana
Sanders
Denney
Luchs
Waggoner
Kaye
Swartzel
Dixon
Stuckey
Webb

Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside

Riverside

92506
92506
92506
92506
92506
92506
92506
92506
92506
92506
92506
92506
92506
92501
92506
92506
92506
92506
92506
92506
92506
92506
92506
92508

Coalition for Humane
Immigrant Ri
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1046 Ronald
1047 Deirdre
1048 Carolyn
1049 Robert
1050 Michael
1051 Michael
1052 Dolores
1053 Sharron
1054 Donald
1055 Timothy
1056 Maria
1057 Todd
1058 Steven
1059 Jean
1060 Ellen
1061 Martha
1062 Michael
1063 Harold
1064 Barbara
1065 Daniel
1066 Margaret
1067 Valerie
1068 Joan
1069 Denise

w@ . Rea.hty Pro_]ect
APTER

Robbins
Goeman
Staroba
Sanchez
Helinski
Gouveia
Martinez
Harris
Duncan
Williams
Rodriguez
Wingate
Goodyear
Weiss
Estilai
Moreno
Adams
Carpenter
Keen

Ozer

Archambault

Ford
Roberts

Jackson

$ SIERRA CLUB

EEEEEEEEEEEEEE

Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside

Riverside

92506
92506
92506
92506
92506
92506
92506
92506
92507
92506
92507
92506
92507
92507
92507
92507
92507
92507
92506
92507
92507
92508
92506
92506

ooooooooooooooooo

HIRLA
migrant Rights.
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1070 Irma Flores Riverside 92504
1071 Steven Krakora Riverside 92506
1072 Cynthia Johnson Riverside 92506
1073 Suesha Warner Riverside 92506
1074 Shirley Lemmons Riverside 92503
1075 Marzban Amaria Riverside 92506
1076 Louis Harper Riverside 92503
1077 Nancy Lloyd Riverside 92504
1078 Elvin Yeo Riverside 92506
1079 Pamela Westbrook Riverside 92505
1080 Kevin Mcclay Palm Springs 92262
1081 Brenda Charles Palm Springs 92262
1082 Elizabeth Cortez Rancho Mirage 92270
1083 Wade Weaver Palm Springs 92264
1084 James Myers Riverside 92507
1085 Lynn Parazak Rancho Mirage 92270
1086 Jon Barrist Palm Springs 92262
1087 Ronald Morones Cathedral City 92234
1088 David Thompson Rancho Mirage 92270
1089 Patrick Leasure Palm Springs 92264
1090 Gerardo Ramirez Indio 92201
1091 Jose Pizarro Mecca 92254
1092 Luther Holley Blythe 92225
1093 Karen Shelby Desert Hot Springs 92240



WelDeservelGleanerir!

1094 John
1095 Kathleen
1096 Kirvin
1097 Mark
1098 Robert
1099 Walter
1100 Nellie
1101 Yvonne
1102 Felix
1103 Susanne
1104 Mark
1105 Sherrie
1106 Elva
1107 Paula
1108 Larry
1109 Anabel
1110 Josefina
1111 Debra
1112 Jennett
1113 Amy
1114 John
1115 Brian
1116 Rebecca
1117 David

Johnston

Riley

Satterwhite

Quesada
Lecesne
Denton
Rios
Palencia
Padron
Fleming
Stevens
Cross
Moya
Torres
Van Dam
Rodriguez
Clemente
Johnson
Jones
Foody
Obrien
Stover
Lake
Eagle

La Quinta
Palm Desert
Palm Springs
Palm Springs
Palm Springs
La Quinta
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside

Riverside

ooooooooooo

92253
92260
92262
92264
92264
92253
92501
92501
92503
92503
92504
92503
92504
92504
92504
92506
92508
92505
92506
92508
92506
92506
92506
92506

Coalition for Humane
Immigre
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1118 Willie
1119 Pamela
1120 Andrew
1121 Susan
1122 Michael
1123 Michael
1124 Lonnie
1125 Kenneth
1126 Barry
1127 Jackie
1128 Becky
1129 Janet
1130 Thomas
1131 Jennifer
1132 Jose
1133 Scott
1134 Roger
1135 Judith
1136 Dixie
1137 Sheryl
1138 Jeffrey
1139 Gary
1140 Athula
1141 Sandra

Greer
Webber
Bodewin
Schilling
Tucker
Baumann
Judd

Ng
Reynolds
Anderson
Salquist
Hudson
Aguilar
Lara
Martinez
Russell
Farson
Greene
Challes
Silver
Weaver
Rhodes

Siriwardena

Gonzalez

Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Indio

Palm Desert
La Quinta
Palm Desert
Palm Springs
Rancho Mirage
Palm Springs
Palm Springs
Riverside

Riverside

ooooooooooo

92506
92506
92508
92507
92508
92508
92508
92508
92508
92504
92508
92506
92503
92506
92201
92260
92253
92260
92262
92270
92264
92262
92503
92503

Coalition for Humane
Immigrant Ri
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1142 Milagros
1143 Donald
1144 Adrian
1145 Leon
1146 Lisa
1147 Irma
1148 Sheri
1149 Paul
1150 Victoria
1151 Todd
1152 Richard
1153 Susan
1154 Kathy
1155 Dale
1156 Donald
1157 Valerie
1158 Kathleen
1159 Marcus
1160 Lorelei
1161 Mark
1162 Anita
1163 Patricia

1164 Elizabeth

1165 Darko

Nelson
Bosic
Washington
Rosborough
Lawless
Asberry
Scott
Edmonds
Bomberry
Faux
Maxfield
Markoski
Huffman
Deneen
Peterson
Houser
Dale
Chavarria
Belk
Taylor
Goldsmith
Iniguez
Mojarro

Bogdanovich

Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside

Riverside

Desert Hot Springs

Riverside
Riverside
Cathedral City
Riverside
Palm Springs
Palm Springs
Palm Desert
Blythe

Palm Desert
Palm Springs
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside

Riverside

ooooooooooo

92504
92506
92508
92508
92508
92508
92506
92240
92507
92501
92234
92501
92264
92264
92211
92225
92260
92262
92506
92506
92507
92504
92504
92504

Coalition for Humane
Immigrant Ri
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1166 Angela
1167 Karen
1168 Dan
1169 Randi
1170 Lydia
1171 Wendy
1172 Jose
1173 Paul
1174 Clifton
1175 Irma
1176 Suzanne
1177 Julie
1178 Sherry
1179 Robert
1180 Thomas
1181 Josephine
1182 Laura
1183 Deborah
1184 Chiyoko
1185 Michael
1186 Lucina
1187 Pamela
1188 Brian
1189 John

Gonzales

Marshalleck

Miulli
Walseth
Nyaggah
Marshall
Salazar
Foster
Blair
Paredes
Roth
Madsen
Kelly
Davis
Rudolph
Gonzalez
Ewbank
Pierce
Gussin
Coscetti
Estela
Riggs
Ludington

Peccin

Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside

Riverside

Palm Springs

Palm Springs

Palm Desert

Riverside

La Quinta

Indio

Palm Desert

Cathedral City
Cathedral City

Coachella

Desert Hot Springs

Indio

Desert Hot Springs

Desert Hot Springs

Desert Hot Springs

La Quinta

Palm Desert

Palm Springs

92505
92506
92508
92507
92508
92507
92262
92262
92211
92505
92253
92203
92211
92234
92234
92236
92240
92203
92240
92241
92241
92253
92260
92262

Coalition for Humane
Immigrant Ri
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1190 Sylvia
1191 Rose
1192 J

1193 Andrew
1194 Juana
1195 Miller
1196 Robert
1197 Fidel
1198 Steven
1199 Shirley
1200 Carrie
1201 Hector
1202 Adam
1203 Maria
1204 Margaret
1205 Brian
1206 Alecia
1207 Gail
1208 Stacy
1209 John
1210 Belinda
1211 June
1212 Todd
1213 Phillip

Escobedo
Coslett

Newton

Trentacosta

Rodriguez
Smith

Hernandez

Perez
Showalter
Walker
Miller
Martinez
Romero
Mejia
Cantwell
Smith
Curtis
Rice
Avery
Divola
Walker
Kidwell
Hoggan
Tankey

Palm Springs
Palm Springs
Rancho Mirage
Rancho Mirage
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Idyllwild

Riverside

ooooooooooo

92262
92264
92270
92270
92501
92501
92504
92506
92503
92503
92507
92504
92505
92505
92505
92506
92506
92506
92507
92507
92508
92501
92549
92506

Coalition for Humane
Immigrant Ri



WelDeservelGleanerir!

1214 Michael
1215 Linda
1216 Alma
1217 Martin
1218 Janice
1219 David
1220 Salvador
1221 Ronda
1222 Sharon
1223 Timothy
1224 Martha
1225 Kurt
1226 Gretchen
1227 Virginia
1228 Maria
1229 Janice
1230 William
1231 Craig
1232 Edward
1233 William
1234 Gregory
1235 Ricardo
1236 Patrick
1237 James

Beam
Alvarez
Garcia
Adelman
Harrell
Lubienski
Cabrera
Graves
Kessinger
Hennessey
Carrillo
Danko
Wooden
Sullivan
Ortega
Delagrammatikas
Bailey
Freeman
Vanasco
Gillott
Semos
Bautista
Cronin
Selby

Riverside
Riverside

Indio

Desert Hot Springs
Palm Springs
Rancho Mirage
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside

Riverside

7 Riverside

Riverside
Riverside
Cathedral City
Palm Desert
La Quinta
Palm Desert
Palm Springs

Riverside

ooooooooooo

92506
92504
92203
92240
92262
92270
92504
92504
92503
92504
92504
92506
92506
92506
92504
92507
92507
92505
92234
92211
92253
92211
92264
92504

Coalition for Humane
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1238 Anthony
1239 Bonnie
1240 Alonzo
1241 Daniel
1242 Erlinda
1243 Myron
1244 Michael
1245 Cherie
1246 John
1247 Rhonda
1248 Teri
1249 Edward
1250 Margaret
1251 Barry
1252 Angel
1253 Mark
1254 Gary
1255 Ramona
1256 Annette
1257 Steve
1258 Martha
1259 Sonya
1260 Blanca
1261 Monica

Vitulli
Bronson
Edwards
Beeman
Sereno
Allen
Neto
White
Minn
Taube
Andrews
Everett
Rye
Cardiner
Borgetti
Mcferren
Etherton
Molinar
Godwin
Webster
Juarez
Huey
Gonzalez

Bianchi

Riverside
Palm Springs
Palm Springs
Palm Desert
Riverside
Riverside
Palm Desert
Palm Springs
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Palm Springs
Riverside
Palm Springs
Coachella
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Cathedral City
Mountain Center
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside

Palm Springs

ooooooooooo

92503
92262
92262
92211
92501
92503
92211
92264
92508
92506
92507
92262
92503
92264
92236
92505
92504
92506
92234
92561
92506
92507
92504
92262

Coalition for Humane
Immigrant Ri
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1262 Paula Ramos Riverside 92506
1263 Jean Monarque Indio 92203
1264 Daniel Lee Palm Desert 92260
1265 Halee Knoefler Riverside 92505
1266 Gregory Francis Cathedral City 92234
1267 James Angone Rancho Mirage 92270
1268 Bernade Frazer Riverside 92508
1269 Daniel Zamora Indio 92201
1270 Laura Svolos Palm Desert 92260
1271 Gregory Shaw Riverside 92508
1272 Charlene Andrews Indio 92201
1273 Avian Rogers Cathedral City 92234
1274 Alisha Lott Riverside 92508
1275 David Alli Palm Springs 92262
1276 Anthony Urrea Indio 92203
1277 David Smith Riverside 92508
1278 Ana De Paz Riverside 92507
1279 Charles Pozanac Riverside 92508
1280 Jose Gonzalez Riverside 92503
1281 Barbara Lies Riverside 92506
1282 Mary Juma Riverside 92508
1283 Catherine Crowley Palm Desert 92260
1284 Janis Johnson Palm Desert 92260
1285 Jesus Pacheco Indio 92203



WelDeservelGleanerir!

1286 Karen
1287 Cynthia
1288 Ernest
1289 Elaine
1290 Malte
1291 Lewis
1292 Elizabeth
1293 Jack
1294 Mary
1295 Robert
1296 Laverna
1297 James
1298 Jason
1299 Oriela
1300 Denise
1301 Walter
1302 Cheryl
1303 Brian
1304 Claudia
1305 Richard
1306 Dennis
1307 Kathryn
1308 Brian
1309 Beverly

Johnson

Schwimmer

Santora
Logan
Schutz
Green
Ingersoll
Palmtag
Herrera
Narcisse
Paananen
Griffith
Freed
Hicks
Edwards
Hammer
Machlis
Brown
Cruz
Horbach
Jory
Whitcomb
Gray

Brandon

Riverside
Riverside
Rancho Mirage
Palm Desert
Palm Springs
Riverside

Palm Springs
Indian Wells
Riverside
Riverside
Desert Hot Springs
Cathedral City
Palm Springs
Riverside
Riverside

Palm Springs
Palm Desert
Riverside
Riverside

Palm Springs
Rancho Mirage
La Quinta
Palm Desert

Riverside

92503
92503
92270
92260
92264
92505
92262
92210
92508
92507
92240
92234
92262
92505
92506
92262
92211
92508
92503
92262
92270
92253
92260
92504

Coalition for Humane
Immigrant Ri



WelDeservelGleanerir!

1310 Roy
1311 Collette
1312 Annalee
1313 Margaret
1314 Juana
1315 Sahra
1316 George
1317 Michael
1318 Pamela
1319 Kathleen
1320 Rebecca
1321 Juan
1322 Ernesto
1323 Pamela
1324 Carl
1325 Gilberto
1326 Aggie
1327 Laureen
1328 Paul
1329 Mark
1330 Manuel
1331 David
1332 Jacqueline
1333 Robin

Neville
Freeman
Shrake
Gonzalez
Lujan
Kent
Delorenzo
Emig
Owen
Kelly
Xenos
Hernandez
Quintero
Mcdonagh
Dishman
Vega
Greenberg
Bryant
Cain
Mcclure
Elias
Brooks
Hamilton

Newman

Riverside
Riverside
Palm Desert
La Quinta
Riverside
Riverside
Palm Desert
Cathedral City
Bermuda Dunes
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Riverside
Riverside
Palm Desert
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Cathedral City
Cathedral City
Palm Springs
Riverside
Palm Springs
Riverside

Rancho Mirage

ooooooooooo

92506
92505
92260
92253
92503
92506
92260
92234
92203
92260
92260
92503
92503
92211
92508
92504
92501
92234
92234
92264
92504
92264
92505
92270

Coalition for Humane
Immigrant Ri
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1334 Khalid
1335 David
1336 Michael
1337 Kathleen
1338 Marina
1339 Dwane
1340 William
1341 Jillian
1342 Anna
1343 Gary
1344 Sylvia
1345 Scheherazad
1346 Maricela
1347 Steven
1348 Gregory
1349 Terence
1350 John
1351 Diana
1352 Marion
1353 Armando
1354 Marina
1355 Peggy
1356 Jack
1357 Rhonda

Mahmud
Hague
Lazzari
Griffith
Vavra
Hathorn
Bryant
Roberts
Gezerlis
White
Jackson
Dennis
Palacios
Muchnick
Lamar
Kelly
Vitaljic
Martinez
Yount
Lomeli
Reyes
Shevlin
Navarrette

Mann

Riverside
Riverside
Palm Springs
Riverside
Riverside
Indio
Riverside
Palm Desert
Riverside
Rancho Mirage
Riverside
Riverside
Desert Hot Springs
Riverside
Riverside
Indio

Palm Springs
Riverside
Cathedral City
Riverside
Riverside
Palm Desert
Riverside

Palm Springs

92503
92504
92264
92505
92506
92203
92501
92260
92504
92270
92501
92503
92241
92507
92504
92203
92262
92508
92234
92501
92504
92211
92503
92262

Coalition for Humane
Immigrant Ri
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1358 Dennis
1359 Robert
1360 Sheldon
1361 Dorysa
1362 Karen
1363 Patricia
1364 Albert
1365 James
1366 Manon
1367 Judith
1368 Katherine
1369 Patricia
1370 Mary
1371 Sandra
1372 Joaquina
1373 Barry
1374 Debra
1375 Annette
1376 Irene
1377 Sara
1378 Gregory
1379 Linh
1380 Daniel
1381 Deborah

Mitchell
Sicher
Rapoport
Halftermeyer
Holmes
Henson
Carvalho
Spence
Findley
Holloway
Hunter
Cortez
Marks
Petterson
Munoz
Alley
Barnett
Cleveland
Rice
Angulo
Craft
Tran
Drinan

Gilcrease

Desert Hot Springs
Riverside

Rancho Mirage
Rancho Mirage
Desert Hot Springs
Indio

Cathedral City
Riverside

Palm Springs

Indio

Riverside
Riverside

Palm Springs
Riverside
Riverside
Cathedral City
Riverside

Palm Springs
Palm Desert
Riverside

Desert Hot Springs
Riverside
Cathedral City
Desert Hot Springs

92240
92505
92270
92270
92241
92201
92234
92504
92264
92203
92506
92503
92264
92501
92503
92234
92504
92262
92260
92506
92240
92504
92234
92241

Coalition for Humane
Immigrant Ri
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1382 Steven
1383 Karen
1384 Patrick
1385 Harold
1386 Gaetano
1387 Glenn
1388 Mary
1389 Wilma
1390 Arthur
1391 Kirby
1392 Luis
1393 Renee
1394 Robert
1395 Scott
1396 Gary
1397 Eleanor
1398 Michael

1399 Esperanza

1400 Vernon
1401 Gary
1402 Fredrick
1403 Daniel
1404 Michael
1405 Haydee

Frasca
Mack
Johnson
Raney
Pirelli
Nichols
Madison
Morales
Pritz
Roucher
Perez
Hoffstetter
Weiser
Wiltsey
Smith
Arbeene
Capizzi
Lara
Osting
Glade
Ross
Severson
Olawuyi

Pearce

Riverside
Indio
Riverside
Palm Desert
Rancho Mirage
Cathedral City
Palm Springs
Riverside
Palm Desert
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Cathedral City
Rancho Mirage
Palm Springs
Palm Springs
Indian Wells
Indio
Cathedral City
Riverside
Palm Springs
Palm Desert
Riverside

Riverside

ooooooooooo

92504
92203
92501
92211
92270
92234
92262
92504
92211
92506
92503
92504
92234
92270
92262
92262
92210
92201
92234
92506
92264
92260
92504
92506

Coalition for Humane
Immigrant Ri
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1406 John
1407 Virginia
1408 Joanna
1409 Bahram
1410 Susan

1411 Josephine

1412 Stuart
1413 William
1414 Firverick
1415 Robert
1416 Ellen
1417 Judson
1418 Dennis
1419 June
1420 Cynthia
1421 Pamela
1422 Ricky
1423 Gerry
1424 Carol
1425 Donna
1426 Susan
1427 Linda
1428 Monica
1429 Amira

Schooler
Bowers
Lewis
Mobasher
Sundquist
Montes
Armor
Brandt
Haghverdian
Chrnalogar
Fox
Sowry
Toomey
Benson
Maynard
Conlin
Bridgman
Gustilo
Gaines
Levey
Bruder
Armstrong
Archuletta
Hindo

Rancho Mirage

Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Palm Desert
Palm Springs
Riverside
Cathedral City
Palm Springs
Riverside
Riverside
Palm Desert
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Palm Springs
Mecca
Riverside
Riverside

Riverside

ooooooooooo

92270
92504
92507
92508
92506
92503
92211
92262
92505
92234
92262
92504
92503
92211
92507
92506
92505
92505
92506
92264
92254
92501
92504
92503

Coalition for Humane
Immigrant Ri
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1430 Ada
1431 Colleen
1432 Taylor
1433 Eddie
1434 Danny
1435 Rodney
1436 Irma
1437 Adelino
1438 Patricia
1439 Tom
1440 James
1441 Marilyn
1442 Jose
1443 Carrie
1444 Dianne
1445 Victoria
1446 John
1447 Paula

1448 Raymond

1449 Janet
1450 Bonnie
1451 Rico
1452 Henry
1453 Daniel

Buchanan
Mitchell
Rice
Roundtree
Tanner
Royster
Bullough
Desousa
Cannon
Paris
Holmes
Gosserand
Nunez
Williams
Millard
Rico
Pofahl
Gustilo
Mulliner
Salinas
Neisius
Cruz
Hamby

Szeto

Desert Hot Springs

Palm Desert
Indio

Palm Desert
Indio
Riverside
Palm Desert
Palm Springs
Riverside
Palm Springs
Palm Springs
Riverside
Thermal
Riverside
Mountain Center
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Cathedral City
Riverside
Riverside
Palm Desert
Riverside

Riverside

ooooooooooo

92241
92260
92203
92260
92201
92503
92211
92262
92501
92262
92262
92503
92274
92504
92561
92507
92506
92505
92234
92505
92508
92211
92504
92508

Coalition for Humane
Immigrant Ri
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1454 Rose
1455 Georgina
1456 Sandra
1457 Elizabeth
1458 Gloria
1459 Roger
1460 Floretta
1461 Charles
1462 Richard
1463 Joseph
1464 Jairo
1465 Ron
1466 Jose
1467 Leonard
1468 Kathryn
1469 Shirley
1470 Mark
1471 Steven
1472 Barbara
1473 Walid
1474 Mark
1475 Bruce
1476 Marlene
1477 Pamela

Lomheim
Chamouni
Ramirez
Talamantes
Valladares
Mosser
Pruitt
Ward
Klotz
Baldwin
Valladares
Berger
Mendivil
Hood
Kramer
Brown
Dye
Lederman
Cervantes
Zoppi
Walwick

Stava

Muhammad

Telesford

Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Palm Springs
Riverside
Thermal

Palm Springs
Riverside
Riverside
Palm Springs
Blythe

Palm Springs
Desert Hot Springs
Riverside
Riverside
Cathedral City
Riverside
Riverside
Rancho Mirage
Palm Desert
Riverside

Riverside

92506
92506
92504
92503
92503
92264
92504
92274
92262
92503
92504
92262
92225
92264
92240
92503
92501
92234
92503
92507
92270
92260
92506
92504
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1478 Lorraine
1479 Cathy
1480 Celeste
1481 Steve
1482 Carolyn
1483 Marla
1484 Essie
1485 Kenneth
1486 Michael
1487 Louis
1488 Joseph
1489 Monica
1490 Timothy
1491 Tari
1492 Ward
1493 Robert
1494 Charles
1495 Ruben
1496 William
1497 Kay
1498 Maria
1499 Judy
1500 Albion
1501 Margaret

Myrick
Vanhouten
Benson
Montgomery
Stark
Armstrong
Mccloud
Combs
Hensman
Muto
Bielawa
Madison
Hassett
Clay
Bogert
Ross
Rosenbloom
Casey
Hanciles
Heidecker
Carrillo
Judson
Paradise

Donohue

Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Palm Springs
Palm Springs
Palm Desert
Rancho Mirage
Riverside
Palm Springs
La Quinta
Cathedral City
Cathedral City
Palm Desert
Palm Springs
Riverside
Cathedral City
La Quinta
Riverside
Palm Desert

Riverside

ooooooooooo

92506
92504
92503
92505
92503
92501
92507
92264
92262
92260
92270
92508
92262
92253
92234
92234
92211
92264
92503
92234
92253
92503
92211
92506

Coalition for Humane
Immigrant Ri



WelDeservelGleanerir!

1502 Maryann
1503 Agustin
1504 Ruth
1505 Deborah
1506 Susan
1507 Rosa
1508 Thomas
1509 Robert
1510 Darryl
1511 Gregory
1512 Larry
1513 Lorraine
1514 Phillip
1515 Laurie
1516 Vicki
1517 Terri
1518 Pritpal
1519 Deborah
1520 Giloria
1521 Jose
1522 Roberta
1523 Dennis
1524 Bessie
1525 Carol

M . Rea.hty Pro_]ect
APTER

Baldwin
De La cruz
Greenblatt
Barles
Walling
Yates
Engler
Cobb
Bixler
Gossin
Nahmias
Whitehurst
Broess
Souza
Avila
Nemecek
Randhawa
Greco
Alfred
Mercado
Torrenti
Russell
Billoups

Amundson

$ SIERRA CLUB

EEEEEEEEEEEEEE

Riverside
Riverside

Indio

Riverside
Riverside

Desert Hot Springs
Desert Hot Springs
Cathedral City
Riverside

Desert Hot Springs
La Quinta
Cathedral City
Palm Springs
Rancho Mirage
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside

Palm Springs
Riverside
Riverside
Cathedral City
Riverside
Riverside

Riverside

ooooooooooo

92503
92503
92201
92506
92507
92240
92240
92234
92503
92240
92253
92234
92264
92270
92505
92503
92507
92264
92507
92504
92234
92507
92503
92508

ooooooooooooooooo
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1526 Michael
1527 Barbara
1528 Jeffrey
1529 James
1530 Robert

1531 Rebecca

1532 Kristine
1533 Mazen
1534 Eutiquio
1535 Piedad
1536 Robert
1537 Rick
1538 Lorenzo
1539 Lisa
1540 Michael
1541 Dan
1542 Gilbert
1543 Marcus
1544 Alan
1545 Shelley
1546 Regina
1547 Antonio
1548 Peter
1549 Shirley

Ortiz

Gelin
Huard
Gilbert
Griffiths
Vasconcellos
Beal
Abbasi
Santoyo
Reynoso
Wilson
Nadjar
Lepro
Crouch
Holzmueller
Hoxworth
Caudillo
Heinbaugh
Young
Roderick
Holmes
Patino
Sipkins
Weinberg

Palm Springs
Indio

Palm Springs
Palm Springs
Riverside
Idyllwild

Indio
Riverside
Riverside
Cathedral City
Riverside
Thousand Palms
Indio
Riverside
Palm Springs
Riverside
Cathedral City
Indio

Palm Springs
Desert Hot Springs
Riverside
Cathedral City
Palm Springs
Cathedral City

92264
92201
92264
92264
92507
92549
92203
92503
92503
92234
92506
92276
92201
92503
92262
92506
92234
92203
92264
92241
92505
92234
92264
92234
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1550 Juan
1551 Esperanza
1552 Alice
1553 Scot
1554 William
1555 Jose
1556 Victor
1557 Richard
1558 Edward
1559 Paul
1560 Melissa
1561 Diana
1562 Michael
1563 Janet
1564 Gary
1565 Doreen
1566 Elida
1567 Jesus
1568 Scott
1569 Frank
1570 Anne
1571 Kelly
1572 Barbara
1573 Jennifer

Delgadillo
Paz
Mcclain
Sullivan
Rinker
Diaz
Gomez
Mignault
Famely
Pouesi
Stewart
Enright
Mclaughlin
Feldman
Zamis
Rocha
Avila
Caballero
Brown
Roberts
Danowski
Smith
Bostian

Carr

Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside

Palm Springs
Riverside
Riverside
Cathedral City
Riverside

La Quinta
Palm Desert
Mountain Center
Riverside

Indio

Riverside

Palm Desert
Rancho Mirage
Rancho Mirage
Palm Desert
Cathedral City

La Quinta

ooooooooooo

92504
92503
92506
92504
92504
92504
92507
92262
92508
92503
92234
92506
92253
92211
92561
92508
92203
92508
92260
92270
92270
92260
92234
92253
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1574 Kevin
1575 Nancy
1576 Joseph
1577 Tamara
1578 Steve
1579 Thomas
1580 Juliet
1581 Jose

1582 Jacquelynn

1583 Juan
1584 Elias
1585 Elvira
1586 Ellen
1587 Maria
1588 Larry
1589 Doldean
1590 Daniel
1591 Orlando
1592 Esther
1593 James
1594 Denise
1595 Isabel
1596 Patricia
1597 Pattidean

Mcdermott
Stelnick
Galvin
Baggett
Bean
Johnson
Albertson
Anaya
Alexander
Gutierrez
Orozco
Beltran
Cincotta
Ramirez
Faulkner
Collins
Mcfarlane
Solano
Fisher
Henderson
Barbee
Castro
Munoz
Wohlford

Palm Springs
Riverside
Riverside
Palm Desert
Riverside
Rancho Mirage
Desert Hot Springs
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Cathedral City
Cathedral City
Palm Desert
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Blythe
Riverside
Cathedral City

92264
92508
92506
92260
92506
92270
92241
92501
92501
92503
92503
92505
92234
92234
92260
92504
92503
92504
92505
92501
92505
92225
92506
92234
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1598 Denise
1599 llene
1600 Edie
1601 Gary
1602 George
1603 Jan
1604 Ruby
1605 Joseph
1606 Jack
1607 Shawn
1608 Eric
1609 Todd
1610 Cynthia
1611 Cecilia
1612 Wanda
1613 Duane
1614 Robert
1615 Carl

1616 Guillermo

1617 Pamela

1618 Consuelo
1619 Stephanie

1620 Catarino
1621 Tina

Kieft
Grabel
Griego
Hudson
James
Van Willigen
Macias
Diaz
Gradias
Kinniry
Hughes
Llewellyn
Jewell
Flores
Latson
Dade
Edelburg
Sanchez
Soto
Bevins
Rivera
Hakker
Salmon

Suarez

Riverside
Palm Desert
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
La Quinta
Riverside
Riverside
Mecca

Palm Springs
Riverside
La Quinta
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Palm Springs
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Coachella
Riverside
Riverside

Riverside

ooooooooooo

92506
92211
92505
92501
92504
92253
92501
92501
92254
92262
92507
92253
92505
92506
92506
92506
92264
92503
92505
92506
92236
92506
92503
92503
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1622 Vicky
1623 Don
1624 Michael
1625 Cydney
1626 Katherine
1627 Laura
1628 Laurie
1629 Lisa
1630 Alvin
1631 Floyd
1632 Bertha
1633 Kathleen
1634 Deanna
1635 Hans
1636 Rodolfo
1637 Michael
1638 John
1639 Frances
1640 Jeff
1641 Daniel
1642 Charles
1643 Christina
1644 Donald
1645 Rogelio

Mendoza
Seefeldt
Filbin
Osano
Martinez
Ramirez
Edwards
Hall
Taylor
Roberson
Hernandez
Miller
Goins
Kowoll
Arriaran
Schmelzle
Welch
Blanton
Sertich
Tea
Salmen
Davila
Vickers

Franco

La Quinta
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside

Indio

Riverside
Cathedral City
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside

Palm Springs
Desert Hot Springs
Riverside

Palm Springs
Riverside

Palm Springs
Rancho Mirage
Palm Springs
Desert Hot Springs
Cathedral City

Riverside

92253
92503
92505
92506
92506
92503
92201
92504
92234
92507
92505
92507
92504
92262
92240
92507
92262
92506
92264
92270
92262
92240
92234
92503

Coalition for Humane
Immigrant Ri



WelDeservelGleanerir!

1646 Gayl
1647 Charles
1648 Patricia
1649 Karl
1650 Monica
1651 Craig
1652 Shelley
1653 Thomas
1654 Edward
1655 Dina
1656 Donna
1657 George
1658 Stacey
1659 Susan
1660 Danilo
1661 Tony
1662 Stanley
1663 Wayne
1664 Beverly
1665 Charles
1666 Trudy
1667 Ana
1668 Bruce
1669 Oswaldo

Moran
Codacovi
Anderson
Pratt
Lichtfuss
Wroe
Moore
Bernath
Wilson
Battipaglia
Starr
Mellor
Meyer
Briske
Banario
Melara
Ryndock
Smith
Dickerson
Vedder
Stahr
Aguilar
Hall

Dias

Palm Desert
Palm Springs
Riverside

Indio

Desert Hot Springs

Palm Springs
Riverside
Riverside

Palm Desert
Rancho Mirage
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Rancho Mirage
Indio

Riverside
Riverside

Indio

Rancho Mirage
Cathedral City
Riverside

Palm Springs
Riverside

Palm Desert

Riverside

ooooooooooo

92260
92264
92508
92201
92240
92264
92505
92504
92260
92270
92211
92260
92270
92201
92503
92505
92203
92270
92234
92506
92264
92504
92260
92505

Coalition for Humane
Immigrant Ri



WelDeservelGleanerir!

1670 Marco
1671 Daniel
1672 David
1673 Rhonda
1674 Kathleen
1675 Mary
1676 Priscilla
1677 Renea
1678 Maria
1679 Maureen
1680 Robert
1681 Ann
1682 Timothy

1683 Gwendolyn

1684 Eva
1685 Winifred

Miramontes
Graham
Kirk
Hubler
Zatopa
Reeves
Johnston
Hatcher
Tsopels
Woodcock
Beck
Weiss
Henriques
Mcdermott
Reyes

Johnson

Mecca
Riverside
Palm Desert
Desert Hot Springs
La Quinta
Palm Desert
Riverside
Riverside
Cathedral City
Cathedral City
Cathedral City
Palm Springs
Palm Desert
Riverside
Riverside

Riverside

92254
92505
92260
92240
92253
92260
92508
92508
92234
92234
92234
92264
92211
92507
92503
92503

*****rows 936-1685 were phone calls made expressing support to strengthen Rules 1111 and 1121 the adoption of stronger, cleaner
air quality standards by theSouth Coast Air Quality Management District (SCAQMD ) to protect our environment, improve public
health, and ensure a more sustainable future for California.
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